
CDA Extemporaneous Debate -- Varsity
New Canaan

November 15, 2014

Prelim Speakers in Order

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L Rk H/L RND

1. Casey Manzella (NewCanaan Manzella/Wixte) 88 3 3 466 5 29 1 631

2. Olivia Scharfman (GHSAm Scharfman/Gibbons) 87 3 3 476 3 29 1 209

3. Sam Aldershof (Stam/Trin Aldershof/Rubi) 85 3 3 467 4 28 1 365

4. Steven Singer (NewCanaan Singer/Luchs) 85 4 2 468 4 29 1 316

5. Michelle Printsev (AITE Morales/Printsev) 84 4 2 474 5 28 1 691

6. Will Duplock (NewCanaan Duplock/Dyakov) 84 4 1 475 5 27 1 740

7. Jeremy Brewer (Wilton Kaelin/Brewer) 83 3 3 463 5 28 1 740

8. Sage Vouse (StapPier Vouse/Marion) 83 3 2 486 7 28 1 184

9. Emma Thorton (Trumbull Sureshbabu/Thor) 83 4 2 468 4 27 1 376

10. Eliza Posner (St Luke's Kekedjian/Posn) 83 5 3 464 3 28 2 697

11. Cole Tamburri (E.O. Smith Tamburri/Wats) 83 6 2 470 5 27 2 666

12. Avesh Krishna (Ridgfield Krishna/Barth) 82 3 3 467 3 27 1 219

13. Frank Kachmar (Amity Golbazi/Kachmar) 82 3 3 458 2 28 1 503

14. Kate Halabi (Darien Halabi/Scott) 82 3 1 469 6 27 1 735

15. Newlyn Joseph (ESUMS Kane/Joseph) 82 4 3 475 5 28 1 124

16. Catherine Peng (Hand Charles/Peng) 82 5 2 462 3 28 1 549

17. Harper Hunt (Immaculate Hunt/Pruner) 82 5 1 479 5 27 2 848

18. Matthew Sacco (Amity Sacco/Stratton) 82 6 2 474 4 28 2 931

19. Tanusri Balla (AITE Balla/Fleischer) 82 6 1 478 5 27 2 265

20. Tim Watson (E.O. Smith Tamburri/Wats) 82 8 2 470 5 27 8 584

21. Vanessa Hansen-Quartey (ESUMS Hansen-Quartey/) 81 5 2 470 6 26 1 345
22. Cole Horton (Guilford Horton/Hackett) 81 5 2 460 5 27 2 635
23. Kelsey Llewellyn (Lauralton Llewellyn/Meye) 81 5 1 475 4 27 2 167
24. Jacob Schwartz (Westhill Schwartz/Mathen) 81 6 3 469 4 28 6 865
25. Shannon Rubin (Stam/Trin Aldershof/Rubi) 81 6 3 467 4 27 2 999
26. Amelia Hadar (Ridgfield Hadar/Bornstei) 81 6 2 470 4 27 2 259
27. Nick Fiori (Westhill Fiori/Keather) 81 6 2 465 4 27 6 769
28. Jack Heinemann (Wilton Thomas/Heinemann) 81 6 2 463 4 27 2 936
29. Sean Hackett (Guilford Horton/Hackett) 81 6 2 460 5 27 2 978
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30. Chloe Kekedjian (St Luke's Kekedjian/Posn) 81 7 3 464 3 27 3 213
31. Maigh Attre (AITE Attre/Cortigiano) 81 7 1 462 4 27 7 568
32. Eduardo Morales (AITE Morales/Printsev) 81 8 2 474 5 27 8 172
33. Isabella Husu (Stamford Husu/Leclue) 80 4 2 463 3 27 1 947
34. Alexis Tatore (GHS Tatore/Maloney) 80 5 2 453.5 4 27 2 529
35. Emma Vahey (Warde Fagan/Vahey) 80 5 1 467 5 27 2 206
36. Arvene Golbazi (Amity Golbazi/Kachmar) 80 6 3 458 2 27 2 675
37. Mike Keather (Westhill Fiori/Keather) 80 6 2 465 4 26 2 830
38. Emma Patch (NewCanaan Wise/Patch) 80 6 2 458 2 28 6 497
39. Odia Kane (ESUMS Kane/Joseph) 80 7 3 475 5 27 7 200
40. Mackenzie Stratton (Amity Sacco/Stratton) 80 7 2 474 4 26 3 756
41. Derek Thomas (Wilton Thomas/Heinemann) 80 8 2 463 4 27 8 532
42. Aravind Sureshbabu (Trumbull Sureshbabu/Thor) 80 9 2 468 4 27 3 968
43. Meredith Luchs (NewCanaan Singer/Luchs) 80 9 2 468 4 26 3 923
44. Jack Powell (NewCanaan Powell/Jensen) 79.5 7.5 1 477 9 26.5 7.5 745
45. Brandon Herrera (AITE Herrera/Lamothe) 79 4 1 472 4 26 1 238
46. Isabella Reynolds (Hand Xu/Reynolds) 79 5 2 472 5 26 2 454
47. Caroline Dranow (Ridgfield Dranow/Lindenb) 79 5 2 450 3 26 2 767
48. Kapil Chandran (Pierrepont Chandran/Groz) 79 5 1 472 5 26 2 123
49. Kate Lindenburg (Ridgfield Dranow/Lindenb) 79 6 2 450 3 27 6 463
50. Kyle Lehmann (Hand Kuperstein/Lehmann) 79 6 1 466 4 26 2 843
51. Connor Matheny (Westhill Schwartz/Mathen) 79 7 3 469 4 26 7 546
52. Will Barth (Ridgfield Krishna/Barth) 79 7 3 467 3 26 7 579
53. Jack Kaelin (Wilton Kaelin/Brewer) 79 7 3 463 5 26 7 203
54. Alexandra Maloney (GHS Tatore/Maloney) 79 7 2 453.5 4 27 7 846
55. Blake Brucher (Hand Brucher/Kao) 79 7 1 480 6 27 7 401
56. Sage Bornstein (Ridgfield Hadar/Bornstei) 79 8 2 470 4 25 8 484
57. Gabe Groz (Pierrepont Chandran/Groz) 79 8 1 472 5 26 8 326
58. Jake Cortigiano (AITE Attre/Cortigiano) 79 9 1 462 4 26 3 859
59. Sarah Lehan (Darien Zhou/Lehan) 79 9 1 459 4 27 9 680
60. Joe Cartin (Warde Cartin/Lee) 79 9 478 7 26 3 442
61. Brian Fleischer (AITE Balla/Fleischer) 79 10 1 478 5 26 4 923
62. Sean McCoy (Immaculate Rist/McCoy) 78 4 2 463 3 26 1 295
63. Anthony Xu (Hand Xu/Reynolds) 78 7 2 472 5 25 7 434
64. Will Vester (Staples Fanning/Vester) 78 7 1 467 4 26 3 274
65. Dan DeDomenico (Amity Rippel/DeDominico) 78 8 1 470 5 26 8 373
66. Chloe Zhou (Darien Zhou/Lehan) 78 8 1 459 4 26 2 314
67. Lindsey Meyers (Lauralton Llewellyn/Meye) 78 9 1 475 4 26 3 795
68. Ryan Fanning (Staples Fanning/Vester) 78 9 1 467 4 26 3 937
69. Jacob Gibbons Morales (GHSAm Scharfman/Gibbon) 78 10 3 476 3 26 3 312
70. Jayne Wixtead (NewCanaan Manzella/Wixte) 78 11 3 466 5 26 4 898
71. Daniel Berger (AITE Berger/Silverstein) 77 6 2 477 6 25 2 644
72. Aidan O'Callahan (Guilford O'Callahan/Wang) 77 6 1 468 5 26 2 561
73. Dana Joseph (ESUMS Jean-Baptiste/Jose) 77 6 464 4 26 2 131
74. Margaret Comer (Ridgfield Atterbury/Come) 77 7 1 474 5 26 3 166
75. Peyton Perry (MarineSci Cordero/Perry) 77 7 1 470 3 26 7 913
76. Mary Wise (NewCanaan Wise/Patch) 77 8 2 458 2 26 8 120
77. Sam Nogueira (Immaculate Chen/Nogueira) 77 8 468 6 26 8 979
78. Xingmin Chen (Immaculate Chen/Nogueira) 77 9 468 6 25 3 310
79. Annika Ozizmir (GHS Murray/Ozizmir) 77 9 466 5 26 9 965
80. Coco Charles (Hand Charles/Peng) 77 11 2 462 3 26 4 400
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81. Mitchel Kuperstein (Hand Kuperstein/Lehmann) 77 11 1 466 4 25 4 396
82. Max Lee (Warde Cartin/Lee) 77 11 478 7 26 4 337
83. Zoe Jensen (NewCanaan Powell/Jensen) 76.5 12 1 477 9 25.5 4 167
84. Kelly Adams (St Luke's Adams/Mao) 76 7 1 472.5 6 25 3 345
85. Chris Colon (Westhill Colon/Yang) 76 7 1 471 5 25 7 176
86. Ben Hazen (Trumbull Hazen/Kenler) 76 7 1 454 4 26 7 616
87. Daniel Silverstein (AITE Berger/Silverstein) 76 8 2 477 6 26 8 923
88. Caroline Sarda (Lauralton Sarda/Canavan) 76 8 2 477 5 25 2 848
89. Michael Kenler (Trumbull Hazen/Kenler) 76 8 1 454 4 26 8 277
90. Sarah Rippel (Amity Rippel/DeDominico) 76 9 1 470 5 25 9 125
91. Tristan Dubreuil (MarineSci Dubreuil/Sande) 76 9 471 5 25 3 684
92. Elizabeth Murray (GHS Murray/Ozizmir) 76 10 466 5 26 3 721
93. Nima Mansouri (ESUMS Hansen-Quartey/Man) 76 11 2 470 6 24 4 781
94. Daniel Dyakov (NewCanaan Duplock/Dyakov) 76 11 1 475 5 25 4 705
95. Carter Scott (Darien Halabi/Scott) 76 12 1 469 6 25 4 128
96. Jimmy Sullivan (Guilford McGowan/Sulliva) 75 6 2 463 6 25 6 901
97. Narendran Krishnan (Stamford Krishna/Levine) 75 7 2 462 4 25 7 829
98. Jonathan Katz (Pierrepont Shapiro/Katz) 75 8 1 480 6 25 8 201
99. Mary Gregory (MarineSci Gregory/Poe) 75 8 482 6 25 8 399
100.George Wang (Guilford O'Callahan/Wang) 75 9 1 468 5 25 3 601
101.Charlotte Leclue (Stamford Husu/Leclue) 75 10 2 463 3 26 3 476
102.Jahdese Lewis (ESUMS Sivalenka/Lewis) 75 10 478 4 25 3 573
103.Viraj Attre (AITE Attre/Czelda) 75 10.5 1 462 5 25 3.5 630
104.Jillian Pruner (Immaculate Hunt/Pruner) 75 11 1 479 5 25 4 343
105.Gayatri Sivalenka (ESUMS Sivalenka/Lewis) 75 11 478 4 25 4 640
106.Jack Marion (StapPier Vouse/Marion) 75 12 2 486 7 25 4 875
107.Gabrielle Fagan (Warde Fagan/Vahey) 75 12 1 467 5 25 4 688
108.John McGowan (Guilford McGowan/Sulliva) 74 7 2 463 6 25 7 122
109.Julia Rist (Immaculate Rist/McCoy) 74 8 2 463 3 25 8 647
110.Malia Cordero (MarineSci Cordero/Perry) 74 8 1 470 3 24 8 288
111. Katherine Canavan (Lauralton Sarda/Canavan) 74 9 2 477 5 25 3 459
112.Daniel Levine (Stamford Krishna/Levine) 74 9 2 462 4 25 3 480
113.Caleb Shapiro (Pierrepont Shapiro/Katz) 74 9 1 480 6 24 3 689
114.Kaitlin Karr (NewCanaan Karr/McDevitt) 74 9 474 5 24 3 146
115.Sarah Atterbury (Ridgfield Atterbury/Come) 74 11 1 474 5 25 4 433
116.Ryan Czelada (AITE Attre/Czelda) 73.5 9 1 462 5 24.5 3 630
117.Olivia Mao (St Luke's Adams/Mao) 73 11 1 472.5 6 24 4 527
118.Trevor Sanders (MarineSci Dubreuil/Sande) 73 12 471 5 24 4 616
119.Matt Yang (Westhill Colon/Yang) 72 11 1 471 5 24 4 920
120.Grace Poe (MarineSci Gregory/Poe) 71 12 482 6 24 4 165
121.Shannan McDevitt (NewCanaan Karr/McDevitt) 71 12 474 5 23 4 571
122.Adrian Lamothe (AITE Herrera/Lamothe) 70 11 1 472 4 24 4 640
123.Steven Kao (Hand Brucher/Kao) 69 11 1 480 6 23 4 250
124.Godwin Jean-Baptiste (ESUMS Jean-Baptiste/Jos) 69 12 464 4 23 4 278
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PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn

1. Casey Manzella (NewCanaan Manzella/Wixte) 88 3 3 466 5

2. Olivia Scharfman (GHSAm Scharfman/Gibbons) 87 3 3 476 3

3. Sam Aldershof (Stam/Trin Aldershof/Rubi) 85 3 3 467 4

4. Steven Singer (NewCanaan Singer/Luchs) 85 4 2 468 4

5. Michelle Printsev (AITE Morales/Printsev) 84 4 2 474 5

6. Will Duplock (NewCanaan Duplock/Dyakov) 84 4 1 475 5

7. Jeremy Brewer (Wilton Kaelin/Brewer) 83 3 3 463 5

8. Sage Vouse (StapPier Vouse/Marion) 83 3 2 486 7

9. Emma Thorton (Trumbull Sureshbabu/Thor) 83 4 2 468 4

10. Eliza Posner (St Luke's Kekedjian/Posn) 83 5 3 464 3


